CITY OF LYNNWOOD

ORDINANCE NO. 52

- # 1g

FIGIAL GOP

D) n t emore from

the Lity Cerk's Office

AN ORDINANCE relating to the Police Department of the City of Lynnwood, adopting a system of Civil Service for Chief of Police and all full paid employees thereof and creating a Civil Service Commission

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Sec. 1. That the system commonly known as "Civil Service" as set forth in Chapter 13 of the 1937 Session Laws of the State of Washington is hereby adopted for the Police Department of the City of Lynnwood, and all full paid employment therein, and all advancements, demotions, suspensions, discharges or control thereof, and of the members thereof, shall be under the control of and governed by Civil Service rules prescribed in or adopted pursuant to said Chapter 13 as now enacted or as hereafter amended.

Sec. 2. There is hereby created for the administration of such Civil Service for said Police Department, a Civil Service Commission composed of three members, who shall be appointed by the Mayor of the City of Lynnwood subject to the approval of a majority of the City Council. The term of office of such Civil Service Commission shall be six years, except that the first three members of such commission shall be appointed for different terms, as follows: One to serve for a period of two (2) years, one to serve for a period of four (4) years and one to serve for a period of six (6) years. In the event any Civil Service Commissioner shall resign, become disqualified or be removed for cause, another commissioner shall be appointed to take his place for the unexpired portion of the term.

Sec. 3. This Ordinance is adopted pursuant to Chapter 13 of the Session Laws of 1937 and all of the provisions of said Chapter 13, three copies of the same are on file in the office of the City Clerk, are by this reference incorporated herein and made a part of this ordinance.

Sec. 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force

five days after its passage, approval, and legal publication. Passed this 10th day of December, 1959, and signed in authentication of its passage this 10th day of December, 1959.

uel Mayor

Approved as to form

5. GAYLORD RIACH City Attorney

ATTEST

-

÷.

ggand e to City Clerk